### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM320543

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER         |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 12/31/2013     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |
|--|----------|----------------|--|
| Robbins & Myers Energy<br>Systems, LLC |          | 12/23/2013     | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: DELAWARE |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | National Oilwell Varco, L.P.  |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 7909 Parkwood Circle Dr       |  |
| City:           | Houston                       |  |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS                         |  |
| Postal Code:    | 77036                         |  |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3639082 | MODCO     |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7132388008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132388000

Email: tmhou@conleyrose.com

**Correspondent Name:** Gregory L. Maag Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3267

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77253-3267

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1020-70900 MERGER |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Gregory L. Maag   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /gregory I. maag/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 10/20/2014        |

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Robins & Myers Energy Systems, LLC - DE Cert of Merger#page1.tif source=Robins & Myers Energy Systems, LLC - DE Cert of Merger#page2.tif source=Robins & Myers Energy Systems, LLC - DE Cert of Merger#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005383 FRAME: 0926

Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ROBBINS & MYERS ENERGY SYSTEMS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO, L.P." UNDER THE NAME OF "NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO, L.P.", A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 2:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

2579999 8100M

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT\[CATION: 1010016

DATE: 12-24-13

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005383 FRAME: 0927

131466577

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:20 PM 12/23/2013 FILED 02:20 PM 12/23/2013 SRV 131466577 - 2579999 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

## ROBBINS & MYERS ENERGY SYSTEMS, LLC

#### INTO

### NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO, L.P.

The undersigned DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that, pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, the undersigned corporation, acting in its capacity as general partner of the limited partnership named herein, executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: That the name and state of formation of each of the constituent entities of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF FORMATION (ENTITY TYPE)

Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, LLC National Oilwell Varco, L.P.

Delaware (limited liability company)
Delaware (limited partnership)

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving limited partnership of the merger is National Oilwell Varco, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Limited Partnership of National Oilwell Varco, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the surviving limited partnership.

FIFTH: That the merger is to become effective at 11:59 P.M. EST on December 31, 2013.

SIXTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the office of the surviving limited partnership, the address of which is 7909 Parkwood Circle Dr., Houston, Texas 77036.

SEVENTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited partnership, on request and without cost, to any partner of any constituent limited partnership or member of any constituent limited liability company.

Dated: December 23, 2013

735130-v1\DALDMS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005383 FRAME: 0928

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited partnership has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer of the general partner of the limited partnership on the date first written above.

> NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

By:

NOW Oilfield Services, Inc.,

its general partner

By:

Vice President and Treasurer

Signature page to Certificate of Merger of Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, LLC into National Oilwell Varco, L.P.

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005383 FRAME: 0929

**RECORDED: 10/20/2014**